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Canada - for: Ontario Power, Bruce Power, New Brunswick Power
NWMO, 22 St. Clair Avenue East, 6th Floor Toronto, ON M4T 2S3

DBHD 1.4.1 Canada, deep safe nuclear repository, 83.200 tons
spent fuel "Deep Big Hole Disposal" / Vertical Castor Storage
Deep, safe, geological "DSC Container repository" with the white
Containers in concrete-magnetit pellets in rocksalt - SBM drilling

HEIGHT, LOCATION, GEOLOGY:

SCALES:

LAST EDIT:

1.682 x 594 mm put on a door

PLANNIINGPHASE:

Draft-Plan DBHD 1.4.1 Canada / Nuclear Repository with 832 white DSC HLW Containers

Project Nr. 07

Ingenieur- und Architekturbüro Goebel / Dept. of nuclear waste
8832 Wilen b. Wollerau, Switzerland / Ratsteich 15, 19057 Schwerin

± 0.00 = xx meters above sea l. (Location xx°xx′xx.xx" North / xx°xx′xx.xx" East) "near ..."

Dipl.-Ing. Volker Goebel

02. September 2014

many - but all " to scale "

01. February 2020

Top Rocksalt -900 meters, Thickness 1.300 meters / geol. deepstep +3.0 °C / 100 meters

Version 1.4.1

EN_DBHD_1.4.1_Canada_Nuclear_Repository_DSC_HLW_Rocksalt_New_Brunswick_Nova_Scotia_Ing_Goebel_for_NWMO_payment_required.pln

Deep Salt in New Brunswick and Nova Scotia - Probe Drillings required

DBHD Canada Developer
Dipl.-Ing. Volker Goebel

Pellet Diameter = 21.0 Meters
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Diam. SBM Drilling 12 Meter

Diam.12 Meter
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D=12 m. SBM Drill
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D = 16.18 m. Concrete-Pellet

Stretching Fugue 1,0 m SAND

+583 bar
58.3 MPa

-2.700 m

-2.400 m

+518 bar
51.8 MPa

+453 bar
45.3 MPa

-2.100m

+388 bar
38.8 MPa

-1.800 m

-1.500 m

+324 bar
32,4 MPa

+259 bar
25,9 MPa

-1.200 m

+194 bar
19,4 MPa

-900 m

-600 m

+129 bar
12,9 MPa

+65 bar =
 6,5 MPa

-300 m

1 bar

0.00 m

+9°C

+18°C

+27°C

+36°C

+45°C

+54°C

+63°C

+72°C

+81°C

-300 m

-600 m

-900 m

-1.200 m

-1.500 m

-1.800 m

-2.100m

-2.400 m

-2.700 m

Biosphere

0.00 m

Sediments

Heat Conductivity
Sediment Rock app.

2 bis 3 W/mxK

Density app.
2.200 bis 2.500

Kg / m3

Volcanic
crust of the earth

Heat Conductivity
rocks app.

2 bis 3 W/mxK

Density app.
2.200 bis 2.500

Kg / m3

Groundwater
possible

HLW Con-
tanier

HLW
Con-
tanier

Cable
Drum
House

250 Mio. years old

258 Mio. years old

Heat-Emissions
of 832 old DSC

Containers
taken in account

here with
0,98 MW

This heat
can not be

taken in from
the Mountain

rocksalt in
the speed
it comes ...

The heat will
sum up for
400 years
and then

slowly go off

terrain elevation
from heat
expansion
app. 1,9 m

Radius 185 m

nuclear
repository for
832 old DSC
Containers
Dry Storage

container white

in rocksalt the
hard gamma

rays does only
reach 30 cm

inclusion
of IOD 129

gases
for one
eternity

in rock salt

"Pellets"
because of

heat expansion
AND for the
Earthquake-

case are
constructively

necessary

Max. depth
of new

Ice Age scarfs

Concrete
Pellets

Heat
conductivity
concrete =
2,1 W/mxK

Density
app.

3.000 Kg/m3

up to + 400°C
full compressive

strength

from then on
sinter up to
Melt-temp.
+ 1.350 °C

Rocksalt
" Halit "

" Heat
Conductivity "

Rocksalt =
5,6 W/mxK

Density app.
2.200 Kg/m3

Melt-temp
+ 801 °C

Boil-temp.
+ 1.465 °C

Closure by
putting salt back

and natural
"Mountain-
Pressure"

each with 8 DSC Containers

Rocksalt
Halit

Steinsalz

Sand and
Gravel

max. 3 mm

Concrete
with 3,5
W/mxK

Magnetit
put in !!!

Groundwater
requires possible
"Grouting Action"

DSC DSC

Ex-NWMO plan
580 Meters

put " dry
fine-grained"

salt in for
closure
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There is a massive
Rocksalt Geology
given in Canada !

Good for a nuclear
repository - we just
have to get all core
drilling data deeper
then -2.300 m. to
make a map for a
clever decision ...

DBHD 1.4.1 Canada

Nuclear Repository Canada - Details on : hƩp://www.ing‐goebel.de

Storage Area DBHD is D = 16,18 Meter / SBM Drill D = 12 m.

Double redundant
+8 °C air condiƟoning
of deep building site

Drilling hole stays
open during the

building site phase

and water cooling ...

Water-Cooled
Building Site

with - 5 °C water
16 pair-tubes

151 m3 Ice Water
per hour takes
10 MW heat
off the walls

Building back of all surface installaƟons

Piping on the first 578
meter stays to keep the
group water levels apart
and to keep the drilling-
axe retrievable ...

pressed sand layer

pressed ashes layer

Deep Big Hole Disposal = DBHD / geological nuclear repository for DSC/HLW containersD = 12 m D = 12 m

AŌer drilling the
rocksalt "stays"
aŌer 4‐5 yrs the
pressure on the
concrete ring is
maximum - by
that Ɵme the
storage has to
be finished !

AŌer building the
concrete ring back
the mostly verƟcal
mountain pressure
also goes into the

open gap, finds the
salt grain and presses
rocksalt again - that
is perfect CLOSURE

by mountain pressure

DBHD
1.4.1 CA
for NWMO

We calculate with 83.200 tons net in 8.320 DSC
containers !!! As Canada got so much spent
Candu fuel it will need to build 10 DBHD's for a
price of app. 12,5 Bio. CAD - takes 80 years !?

Please start scienƟfic verificaƟon of : Thermodynamics, Geo‐Mechanics, Geo‐Chemistry, Corrosion D = 12 Meter Drill with SBM or SBR

please pay the starving developer Dipl.-Ing.
Volker Goebel / aŌer 5,75 years of work to
find the right concept i am out of money. I
invested all my funds, pensions, Ɵme and
even more into finding you the DBHD 1.4

DBHD repository system is already
confirmed by 14.840 nuclear waste
experts worldwide - that received

the .pdf plan via LinkedIN and they
all wrote "Thank you" and did not

menƟon any criƟc on DBHD system

Dr. G. Herres / Physicist and Expert in thermodynamic
calculaƟons took the challenge on to calculate DBHD
Canada 1.4.1, based on the decay heat data that was
given to us by NWMO, and based on the storage geo-
metrie in DBHD. Start Value : 0,98 MW from 832 DSCs

He calculated the maximum temperature elevaƟon
with 80 °C, and showed their decay over distance in
meters and Ɵme. ‐ You always have to add the 63 °C
from the deep environment means = 143 °C Total on
the edge of concrete-pellet to deep rocksalt geology.

as rocksalt might be a new host rock geology for you
in Canada we have to make you aware about the heat

conducƟvity parameters. Calculate with 4,5 W/m*K
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